Assassination Records Review Board 600 E Street NW • 2nd Floor • Washington, DC 20530

(4) Pages by fax, including this cover page

May 22, 1995

Mr. Anthony Radosti Assistant Managing Director Metropolitan Crime Commission New Orleans, LA

Dear Mr. Radosti:

As a follow-up to my telephone call today, I thought it would be helpful to provide some written background information on the Assassination Records Review Board before we spoke.

As you may be aware, the Review Board is an independent federal agency appointed by President Clinton and confirmed by the United States Senate to oversee the review and release of records related to the assassination of President John F. Kennedy. Additional information on the Board is enclosed with this letter.

I would appreciate the opportunity to discuss with you the records that the Metropolitan Crime Commission has accumulated which may in some manner relate to the history surrounding the assassination of President Kennedy.

On behalf of the Review Board, I would like to thank you for your attention to this matter. I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Samoluk, Esq. Senior Staff

enclosure

Telephone: (202) 724-0088 • Facsimile: (202) 724-0457